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Armies

Units

Active officers
Inactive officers
Ranks

Awards

Games
Scenarios

Registered
Started
Active
Completed
Canceled

All

Concerning officers
Concerning battles

Global statistics

ooB

Available

Battles

Events

560
253
145

87
155

21
1311

1128
1102
209
819
100

23771
5963
6477



Popular games and scenarios

Games
Game Battles*
Campaign Waterloo (HPS) 242
Campaign Leipzig (JTS) 174
Campaign Austerlitz (HPS) 127
Campaign Eckmthl (HPS) 112
Napoleon's Russian Campaign (HPS) 90
Campaign Jena-Auerstedt (HPS) 71
Campaign Wagram (HPS) 45
Napoleon In Russia (Talonsoft) 40
Campaign 1814 (JTS) 27
Battleground Waterloo (Talonsoft) 24
Prelude To Waterloo (Talonsoft) 21
Napoleon's Campaigns (AGEOD) 10
Crown of Glory: Emperor's Edition 6
Les Grognhards (HistWar) 6
Les Grognards (HistWar) - old version 3
Commander: Napoleon At War 3
Battleground Waterloo (Talonsoft, French version) 1
The Eagle has Landed (Andy Barns) 0
Battlefield Eylau (Greg Gorsuch) 0
Crown of Glory 0
Egypt (mod) 0
Napoleon at Golymin (Greg Gorsuch) 0

All 1002

Scenarios**

Scenario Battles*
Hypothetical battles - v 10 33
The Battle of Quatre Bras - Historical, June 16, 1815 27
#22H. The Battle of Austerlitz (HTH) 26
The Waterloo Campaign, June 1815 21
SON 2012 - An Encounter at Freyburg 19
The Battle of Saltnovka, July 23, 1812 14
002. Action at Lowenberg 13
07. Kutuzov Turns to Fight 13
SON 2012 - The Battle of Katzbach 12
The Ridge - D'Erlon's Attack - Phase 1 11
Campaign scenario 11
14. The Battle of Waterloo 11
03. The Battle of Quatre Bras 9

Campaign scenario

The Battle for Plancenoit

Rearguard Action at Soleilmont

SON 2012 - An Encounter at Threna
075. Leipzig Operational - Unleashed
Waterloo_Wavre Historical

The Silesian Campaign

N N oW oo w oo

* - only started or completed battles count here, ** - at most 20 scenarios will be reported



Field Marshall Andrew Moss
Field Marshall Jim Hall K.G.
Maréchal d'Empire Jeff Bardon

Field Marshall Andrew Moss
Field Marshall Jim Hall K.G.
General Marco Bijl

Maréchal d'Empire Jeff Bardon
Maréchal d'Empire Paul Johnson
Maréchal d'Empire Francisco Palomo

Field Marshall Andrew Moss
Field Marshall Jim Hall K.G.
General Marco Bijl

Feldmarschall Jim Pfluecke
Oberst Bohdan Remeta
Feldmarschall Gary McClellan

General Marco Rietveld
General-Majoor Rick Martin
Colonel Lucas Kling

Maréchal d'Empire Jeff Bardon
Maréchal d'Empire Paul Johnson
Maréchal d'Empire Francisco Palomo

General der Infanterie Phil Chimara
Generalfeldmarschall Stefan Reuter
General der Infanterie Scott Ludwig

General-Feldmarshal Eugene Gulyaev
General-Feldmarshal Konstantin Koryakov
General-Feldmarshal Alexandr Zaytsev

Kapten Set Karlsson

Top Guns

Club
Anglo-Allied Army
Anglo-Allied Army
French Army
Coalition
Anglo-Allied Army
Anglo-Allied Army
Anglo-Allied Army
French

French Army
French Army

French Army
Anglo-Allied Army

Austrian Army

Dutch Army

French Army

Prussian Army

Russian Army

Swedish Army

222
135
123

222
135
119

123
95
92

222
135
119

62
31
21

65
21
20

123
95
92

83
79
25

87
78
65



Field Marshall Andrew Moss
Colonel Monte Gray

Colonel Clifton Seeney

Lt. General Stephen Kitchen
Colonel Roy Purcell
Generallieutenant Martin Huschka
Général de Division Todd Schmidgall
Generalmajor Michael Fredel
Colonel Al Kling

Generalmajor David Stotsenburgh
Lieutenant Colonel Olivier Bianchi
Feldmarschall Jim Pfluecke

Major Al Amos

Oberst Stefano Ciampoli

General der Kavallerie Bill Peters
Maréchal d'Empire Jeff Bardon
Lieutenant Colonel JA (Trane) Barredo
Colonel Sam Dodson

Field Marshall Ken Jones K.G.
Major Juergen Kraut

Général Stephane Lelievre
Brigadier General Zafer Ejder
Général Devon Hill

Colonel Jeff Mathes

Major Omar Quatar

Field Marshall Ed Blackburn
Colonel Christophe Sarazin
Maréchal d'Empire Francisco Palomo
Colonel Peter Dawson

Général David Guegan
Generallieutenant Walt Moehle

Lieutenant Colonel Thomas David Phillips

Major Mike Peccolo

Captain Colin Riley

Captain Peter Ewer

Captain Bill Stokes

Capitaine Isaac Jamarillo
Lieutenant Colonel Matt Wencz
Generalmajor Steve Real

Général Antonio Aitala

Maréchal d'Empire Theron Lambert
Major General Mark Jones
General-Feldmarshal Alexandr Zaytsev
Colonel Vincent Maddis

General der Infanterie Scott Ludwig
Maréchal d'Empire Bruce Hall

Field Marshall Jim Hall K.G.

Oberst Gary Whalen

Top Marchers

Minutes Turns

All 2010 2011 2012

Marchers

Anglo-Allied Army
French Army
French Army
Anglo-Allied Army
French Army
Prussian Army
French Army
Prussian Army
French Army
Prussian Army
French Army
Austrian Army
Russian Army
Austrian Army
Prussian Army
French Army
Anglo-Allied Army
French Army
Anglo-Allied Army
Anglo-Allied Army
French Army
Anglo-Allied Army
French Army
French Army
Anglo-Allied Army
Anglo-Allied Army
French Army
French Army
French Army
French Army
Prussian Army
Anglo-Allied Army
Anglo-Allied Army
Anglo-Allied Army
Anglo-Allied Army
Anglo-Allied Army
French Army
French Army
Prussian Army
French Army
French Army
Anglo-Allied Army
Russian Army
Anglo-Allied Army
Prussian Army
French Army
Anglo-Allied Army

Prussian Army

All Anglo-Allied Army Austrian Army Dutch Army French Army Prussian Army Russian Army Swedish Army

723
721
703
675
596
564
558
479
464
458
457
450
448
446
428
420
410
410
406
406
395
375
353
351
344
335
315
311
309
309
305
294
284
268
268
268
266
264
259
258
258
255
250
240
230
230
225
220



General-mayor Bill Cann

Colonel Rich White

Chef de Bataillon Adam Nosko
Chef de Bataillon David Billieres
Lieutenant Colonel Roberto Morresi
Capitaine Bartosz Zdzala
Oberstleutnant Clinton Hill
Capitaine Nicholas Hill

Chef de Bataillon Michael Hoedl
Colonel Paul Smith

Général Patrick Mossier

Chef d'Escadron Daniel Irwin
Colonel Pete Russo

Chef d'Escadron Joseph Medeiros
Generalfeldwachtmeister Celamanka Noftz
Capitaine Enzo Cavalli
Generalmajor Zach Bogue

General Vladimir Repnin

Brigadier General Paul Frampton
Colonel Andrew Shore

Lieutenant Steve Browne

Colonel Maarten Roggeveen
Captain James Bell

Capitaine Cezary Pluskwa
Lieutenant Colonel Y.P. Jacob
Oberstlieutnant Bill Drakert
General der Infanterie Ludwig Schmidt
2nd Lieutenant Fernando LopezGallo
Colonel Robert Noftz

Général Colin Knox

Colonel Lucas Kling

Fahnrich Fred DiLeo

Colonel John Sheffield

General Marco Rietveld
Podpolkovnik Alexey Tartyshev
Général Russ Dodge

Général Christophe Boucheron
Major Clay Shurts

Colonel Dale Lastowicka
Podporuchik Vladimir Solodovnikov
Kapitan Andrey Jastrembskiy
Kapten Set Karlsson

Oberst Dani Cohen

Lieutenant Colonel Mike Haley
Chef d'Escadron Roberto Breton
Field Marshall Mark Nelms
General-leytenant Anton Kosyanenko
Général de Brigade Paul Ayers
Lieutenant Hugo Esteller
Feldmarschall Philip Roubaud
Capitaine Warren Bajan

Oberst Thomas Whitfield
Lieutenant Edmund Carter
Général Mark Oakford

General Marco Bijl

Capitaine Giovanni Boffi
Lieutenant Colonel William Reaves
Lieutenant Colonel Neville Worland

Russian Army
Anglo-Allied Army
French Army
French Army
French Army
French Army
Austrian Army
French Army
French Army
French Army
French Army
French Army
French Army
French Army
Austrian Army
French Army
Prussian Army
Russian Army
Anglo-Allied Army
French Army
Anglo-Allied Army
Dutch Army
Anglo-Allied Army
French Army
French Army
Prussian Army
Prussian Army
Anglo-Allied Army
French Army
French Army
Dutch Army
Austrian Army
Anglo-Allied Army
Dutch Army
Russian Army
French Army
French Army
Austrian Army
Anglo-Allied Army
Russian Army
Russian Army
Swedish Army
Prussian Army
French Army
French Army
Anglo-Allied Army
Russian Army
French Army
French Army
Austrian Army
French Army
Prussian Army
French Army
French Army
Anglo-Allied Army
French Army
French Army

French Army

214
212
204
198
195
193
183
180
180
178
175
174
168
164
158
154
143
134
132
132
131
130
130
129
123
119
114
113
111
104
103
101
98
97
96
93
86
80
79
79
78
78
78
78
73
72
71
69
63
63
63
59
58
58
58
57
54
53



Podpolkovnik Vitaly Mamalaga
2e Luitenant Evert Roelof Bijl
Podporuchik Jeff Kulp

Capitaine Andreu Olmo Porcel
Oberst Mark Crawford
Lieutenant James Temperton
Oberleutnant Andreas Kyriakou
Oberst Jeffrey McDonald

Ensign David Trigg

Capitaine Harry Skinters
Lieutenant Zou Yuping
Lieutenant Kevin Koch

Major General Antony Barlow
Lieutenant Andrea Rossi
Lieutenant Clint Matthews
Major Ian Conway
Feldzeugmeister Joseph Alberti
Podporuchik Alexandr Maltsev
Ensign Andy Taylor

2nd Lieutenant Leo Bin
Oberstlieutnant Mike Petro
Lieutenant Tim Cavallin
Lieutenant James Breckenridge
Lieutenant Scott Clawson
Capitaine Abhinav Chaliha

Chef de Bataillon Sergi Maymi
General-Feldmarshal Konstantin Koryakov
Colonel Michael Arrett

Maréchal d'Empire John Mitchell
General der Kavallerie Clifton Seeney
2e Luitenant James Walsh
Sekondlieutenant Ron Virts
Lieutenant Stewart Crisp
Colonel Thomas Moore
Brigadier General Tim Goodwin
Lt. General D.S. Walter
Vaandrig Christian Arndt
Lieutenant Colonel Chas Dewar
Colonel Art Ozols

Maréchal d'Empire Paul Johnson
Colonel Phillip Driscoll

Chef de Bataillon Ken Miller
Féahnrich David Fors

Lieutenant Jeffrey Dohrmann
Ensign Mark Pustovrh

Général de Division Pierre Desruisseaux
Général Mike Cox

Lieutenant Donald Vandergriff
Major Ildar Hakimov

Ensign Patrick McCarthy
Generallieutenant Robert Caldwell
Lieutenant Karol Toth
Feldmarchalleutnant Pete Keller
Lieutenant Frank Morehouse
Podporuchik Dmytro Lukin
Général de Brigade Mario Ostojic
Lieutenant Giorgio Beacco
Generalmajor Ian Hames

Russian Army
Dutch Army
Russian Army
French Army
Prussian Army
French Army
Austrian Army
Austrian Army
Anglo-Allied Army
French Army
French Army
French Army
Anglo-Allied Army
French Army
French Army
Anglo-Allied Army
Austrian Army
Russian Army
Anglo-Allied Army
Anglo-Allied Army
Prussian Army
French Army
French Army
Anglo-Allied Army
French Army
French Army
Russian Army
French Army
French Army
Prussian Army
Anglo-Allied Army
Prussian Army
French Army
French Army
Anglo-Allied Army
Anglo-Allied Army
Dutch Army
Anglo-Allied Army
French Army
French Army
French Army
French Army
Austrian Army
French Army
Anglo-Allied Army
French Army
French Army
French Army
Russian Army
Anglo-Allied Army
Prussian Army
French Army
Austrian Army
French Army
Russian Army
French Army
French Army

Prussian Army

53
53
52
48
48
47
47
46
46
46
46
44
43
42
42
42
41
40
40
38
38
36
36
35
34
34
32
30
30
29
27
27
26
26
24
24
24
23
23
22
22
22
20
20
20
19
19
18
18
18
17
17
16
16
16
15
15
15



Lieutenant Rian McCarthy
Oberst Kirk Hutzel

Général Ernie Sands

Ensign Louis Water
Podporuchik Petr Michalek
Luitenant-Colonel Eric Voogd

French Army
Prussian Army

French Army
Anglo-Allied Army
Russian Army
Anglo-Allied Army

14
13

13
12
11
11



Top Marchers

Minutes Turns
All 2010 2011 2012

All Anglo-Allied Army Austrian Army Dutch Army French Army Prussian Army Russian Army Swedish Army

Marchers
Capitaine Hakan Han French Army 1520
Oberst Rustem Riza Prussian Army 1070
Field Marshall Ed Blackburn Anglo-Allied Army 910
Generallieutenant Walt Moehle Prussian Army 350

Chef d'Escadron Roberto Breton French Army 250



Armies in battle

Results*

Major
Army Victory
Anglo-Allied Army 111
Austrian Army 32
Dutch Army 74
French Army 229
Prussian Army 40
Russian Army 71
Swedish Army 1

* - only completed battles count here, results are counted for each participant

Minor
Victory

29
10
12
70
16
12

0

Draw

71
19
33
135
28
37
0

Minor
Defeat

25
20
15
59
24

Major
Defeat

119
34
41

272
52
32

1



Month

2012-01
2012-02
2012-03
2012-04
2012-05
2012-06
2012-07
2012-08
2012-09
2012-10
2012-11
2012-12
Total

Battle activity
All 2010 2011 2012
All Fight Maneuver Tournament Training

Games

Registered
42

63

37

38

46

25

32

36

28

60

34

63

504

Started Completed Canceled

44
52
36
38
39
27
34
34
22
55
37
51

469

31
44
35
38
33
26
28
22
29
27
49
33
395

1
5
4
5
12
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Battle activity
All 2010 2011 2012

All Fight Maneuver Tournament Training

Games
Month Registered Started Completed Canceled
2012-01 25 28 21 0
2012-02 34 33 33 3
2012-03 33 29 27 3
2012-04 30 29 30 5
2012-05 34 34 22 8
2012-06 18 14 19 1
2012-07 27 27 19 3
2012-08 27 24 14 1
2012-09 17 14 23 1
2012-10 31 30 19 3
2012-11 29 29 27 6
2012-12 28 24 27 0
Total 333 315 281 34



Battle activity
All 2010 2011 2012
All Fight Maneuver Tournament Training

Games
Month Registered Started Completed Canceled

2012-01 9 9 6
2012-02
2012-03
2012-04
2012-05
2012-06
2012-07
2012-08
2012-09
2012-10
2012-11
2012-12
Total
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Battle activity
All 2010 2011 2012

All Fight Maneuver Tournament Training

Games
Month Registered Started Completed Canceled
2012-01 4 3 3 1
2012-02 16 9 2 0
2012-03 0 2 1 0
2012-04 0 2 4 0
2012-05 7 0 6 0
2012-06 0 5 3 1
2012-07 2 5 4 0
2012-08 0 1 0 0
2012-10 22 18 2 1
2012-11 1 4 18 3
2012-12 26 20 1 2
Total 78 69 44 8



Month

2012-01
2012-02
2012-06
2012-07
2012-08
2012-09
2012-10
Total

Battle activity

All 2010 2011 2012
All Fight Maneuver Tournament Training

Games
Registered
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Rank summary
Anglo-Allied Army Austrian Army Dutch Army French Army Prussian Army Russian Army Swedish Army

Ranks
Rank Officers*
Cadet
Ensign
2nd Lieutenant
Lieutenant
Captain
Major
Lieutenant Colonel
Colonel
Brigadier General
Major General
Lt. General
Field Marshall
Total
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* - only active officers count here



Rank summary
Anglo-Allied Army Austrian Army Dutch Army French Army Prussian Army Russian Army Swedish Army

Ranks
Rank Officers*
Kadett
Feldwebel
Fahnrich
Unterleutnant
Oberleutnant
Hauptmann
Rittmeister
Major
Oberstleutnant
Oberst
Generalfeldwachtmeister
Generalmajor
Feldmarchalleutnant
Feldzeugmeister
General der Kavallerie
Feldmarschall
Total

ug wokr o+ M~MANMNHFH OOHOHFH OO

[y

* - only active officers count here



Rank summary
Anglo-Allied Army Austrian Army Dutch Army French Army Prussian Army Russian Army Swedish Army

Ranks
Rank Officers*

Cadet
Vaandrig

2e Luitenant
le Luitenant
Kapitein
Majoor
Luitenant-Colonel
Colonel
General-Majoor
Lt. General
General

Total
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* - only active officers count here



Rank summary

Anglo-Allied Army Austrian Army Dutch Army French Army Prussian Army Russian Army Swedish Army

Ranks
Rank Officers*
Sous-Lieutenant 3
Lieutenant 26
Capitaine 16
Chef de Bataillon 5
Chef d'Escadron 4
Lieutenant Colonel 8
Colonel 19
Général de Brigade 4
Général de Division 5
Général 18
Maréchal d'Empire 18
Total 126

* - only active officers count here



Rank summary
Anglo-Allied Army Austrian Army Dutch Army French Army Prussian Army Russian Army Swedish Army

Ranks
Rank Officers*

Kadet
Sekondlieutenant
Premierlieutenant
Hauptmann

Major
Oberstlieutnant
Oberst

Generalmajor
Generallieutenant
General der Infanterie
General der Kavallerie
Generalfeldmarschall
Total
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* - only active officers count here



Rank summary
Anglo-Allied Army Austrian Army Dutch Army French Army Prussian Army Russian Army Swedish Army

Ranks
Rank Officers*

Praporschik
Podporuchik
Poruchick
Shtabs-Kapitan
Kapitan

Major
Podpolkovnik
Polkovnik
General-mayor
General-leytenant
General
General-Feldmarshal
Generalissimos
Total
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* - only active officers count here



Rank summary
Anglo-Allied Army Austrian Army Dutch Army French Army Prussian Army Russian Army Swedish Army

Ranks
Rank Officers*

Kadet
Regementsforvaltare
Fanrik

Lojtnant

Kapten

Major
Oversteldjtnant
Overste
Brigadgeneral
Generalldjtnant
Faltmarskalk
General Faltmarskalk
Total
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* - only active officers count here



